## EARLY VOTING NOTICE

To all registered voters of Haywood County, Brownsville & Stanton Tennessee, Early Voting for the November 8 General Election and Town of Stanton Municipal Election will be held in the Haywood County Election Office at the rear of the Haywood County Courthouse on the following days and times:

Wednesday, October 19 through Thursday, November 3 Voting hours are Monday, Wednesday, Friday, & Saturday 9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m., and Tuesday & Thursday 1:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
9a - 1p	1р - 6р	9a - 1p	1р - 6р	9a - 1p	9a - 1p
		19-Oct	20-Oct	21-Oct	22-Oct
24-Oct	25-Oct	26-Oct	27-Oct	28-Oct	29-Oct
31-Oct	1-Nov	2-Nov	3-Nov		

## PHOTO ID LAW

Voters who vote in person during early voting or on Election Day must present a Photo ID issued by the federal government or Tennessee state government. These IDs may be current or expired. NO College IDs or IDs from other states will be accepted. Please call our office at 731-772-1760 or visit haywoodvotes.com or GoVoteTN.gov for more information.

Absentee by mail requests are due no later than November 1, 2022

Haywood County Election Commission Courthouse - Lower Level 1 N. Washington Ave. Brownsville, TN 38012 731-772-1760 Jan McAdams, Chairman John Ashworth, Secretary Ida Ruth Bradford Jody Lea Macon Thornton

## Andrea Smothers, Administrator of Elections

email address: Haywood.Commission@tn.gov website: http://haywoodvotes.com